#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quickfilter Technologies, Inc.		07/06/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Quickfilter Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	1024 South Greenville Ave.	
Internal Address:	Suite 130	
City:	Allen	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75002	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3193590	Q
Registration Number:	3271989	QUICKFILTER TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3193582	PUSHING INTELLIGENCE TO THE EDGE
Registration Number:	3842728	WIDEAUDIO
Registration Number:	3384067	SAVFIRE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9724198329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

972-419-8378 Phone:

Email: cwilkinson@gpm-law.com

Correspondent Name: John A. Thomas Address Line 1: 14801 Quorum Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75254

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 004826 FRAME: 0553

900228941

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17023.10	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John A. Thomas	
Signature:	/John A. Thomas/	
Date:	07/20/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=AssignmentofTrademarks#page1.tif source=AssignmentofTrademarks#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004826 FRAME: 0554

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, QUICKFILTER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. a Delaware corporation having its principal offices at 1024 S. Greenville Avenue, Suite 130, Allen, Texas ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, and is using and is the owner of the following trademarks for which registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office are made:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.
Q	3193590
QUICKFILTER TECHNOLOGIES	3271989
PUSHING INTELLIGENCE TO THE EDGE	3193582
WIDEAUDIO	3842728
SAVFIRE	3384067

WHEREAS, QUICKFILTER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Delaware limited-liability company having its principal offices at 1024 S. Greenville Avenue, Suite 130, Allen, Texas ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the trademarks and the registrations therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and the registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and the registrations, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof. Assignor represents and warrants that it is unaware of any fact or circumstance to reasonably indicate that use of the above trademarks will infringe the trademark rights of any third party, but disclaims any and all other warranties, express or implied.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the trademark in the Assignee or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Next page is signature page

REEL: 004826 FRAME: 0555

# SIGNED this Loth day of July 2012.

	ASSIGNOR Quickfilter Technologies, Inc.
	By: Service Valeurico Title: COO
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF COUNTY	
State, on this day personally appeared to me to be the person whose na acknowledged that he execut of (	authority, a Notary Public in and for the County and March 1970, known me is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and ted this assignment in his capacity as Quickfilter Technologies, Inc.  D AND SEAL OF OFFICE this day of
ANSON BEATHLE OF THE OF	Notary Public, in and for the State of Texas

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004826 FRAME: 0556

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT RECORDED: 07/20/2012